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Analysis on student’s satisfaction survey

Year: 2021 - 2022

I.  Break down of responses batch wise:
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Batch Number of responses Percentage
UG 47 81.0
PG 11 19.0

TOTAL 58 100.0

Il.  Overall analysis:

Some aspects related to the teaching - learning process were addressed in the questionnaire. And
the students were asked to rate them on a scale on 1-5. Here 1 stands for “every time”, 2- usually,
3- sometimes, 4- “rarely” and 5- “never”.

Sl 1 2 3 4 5
no
Number of
was your responses 6 22 16 10 4
1 performance in
assignments
discussed with you |  percentage 10.3 37.9 27.6 17.2 6.9
The institute takes
active interest in Number of 7 18 21 7 5
promoting responses
2 | internship, student
exchange, field visit
opportunities for Percentage 12.1 31.0 36.2 12.1 8.6
students.




Teachers inform
you about your Number of 6 24 18 8 2
expected responses
3 competencies,
course outcomes
and programme Percentage 10.3 414 31.0 13.8 3.4
outcomes.
Number of
Your mentor does a | yesponses 10 18 15 7 8
4 | necessary follow-up
with an assigned
task to you. Percentage 17.2 31.0 25.9 12.1 13.8
Teachers are able to | Number of 13 26 11 5 9
identify your responses
5 weaknesses and
help you to
overcome them. Percentage 22.4 44.8 19.0 10.3 3.4
Table: 1.2
Sl Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree S'_[rongly
no agree disagree
- Number of . 26 20 6 1
The institution responses
provides multiple
1 "
opportunities to
learn and grow.
Percentage 8.6 44.8 34.5 10.3 1.7
The institution
makes effort to Number of
engage students in | responses S 21 21 8 3
the monitoring,
2 review and
continuous quality
improvement of | percentage 8.6 36.2 36.2 13.8 5.2
the teaching
learning process.




Teachers
encourage you to
participate in
extracurricular
activities.

Number of
responses

10

18

19

Percentage

17.2

31.0

32.8

121

6.9

The overall
quality of
teaching-learning
process in your
institute is very
good.

Number of
responses

27

20

Percentage

10.3

46.6

34.5

6.9

1.7

Table: 1.3

S
no

To a great
extent

Moderate

Somewhat

Very little

Not at all

Efforts are made
by the institute/
teachers to
inculcate soft
skills, life skills
and employ-
ability skills to
make you ready
for the world of
work.

Number of
responses

13

16

14

Percentage

22.4

27.6

24.1

155

10.3

The institute/
teachers use
student centric
methods, such as
experiential
learning,
participative
learning and
problem solving
methodologies for
enhancing
learning

Number of
responses

23

19

Percentage

10.3

39.7

32.8

6.9

10.3




experiences.

The teachers Number of 5 19 20 6 8
identify your respopses
strengths and
3. encourage you
with providing
right level of
challenges Percentage 8.6 32.8 34.5 10.3 13.8
Table: 1.4
Sl no Excellent | Very good Good Fair
Number of
Teacher’s responses & 26 12 3
1 communication
level Percentage 29.3 44.8 20.7 5.2
The teacher’s Number of 9 o5 17 7
teaching can best be
_ Fairness of the Number of 10 29 17 2
3 internal evaluation responses
process by the
teachers Percentage 17.2 50.0 29.3 3.4

Table: 1.5




Thoroughly | Satisfactory Poorly Indifferently
How well did the | Number of 12 38 6 2
teachers prepare for | fESPONSES
the classes? Percentage 20 65.5 10.3 3.4
Table: 1.6

The percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD
projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
lirgber of Percentage
responses
Above 90% 19 32.8
70 — 89% 20 34.5
50 — 69% 13 22.4
30 —49% 3 5.2
0,
Below 29% 3 59
Table: 1.7

Percentage of syllabus was covered in the class

Number of responses Percentage
85 — 100% 17 29.3
70 — 84% 12 20.7
55 - 69% 12 20.7
30 — 54% 17 29.3
Below 30% 0 0

Table: 1.8




Summary:
1. In the feedback survey, a total of 58 students had participated. 47 are UG students and
11 are PG students.
2. Around 50% of the students are satisfied with the overall quality of teaching-learning
process in the institute.
3. Following are some of the aspects in the questionnaire in which the students are mostly
satisfied with:
» “Teacher’s communication level”
» “Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers”
» “Teacher’s preparation for the classes”
4. Following are the some of the aspects which got comparatively low satisfaction rate:
» “The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right
level of challenges”
» “Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employ-ability skills to make you ready for the world of work.”
5. Around 70% of the students stated that most of the teachers covered the syllabus in the
range of 55-100% before the semester examinations.
6. On an average, 42% of the students are satisfied with the teacher’s preparation for
class.

GRAPHICAL REPRESENTATION OF SOME ASPECTS IN THE QUESTIONNAIRE:

B % representation of teacher's communication level (count)
B % representation of teachers approach towards teaching (count)
Fairness ofthe internal evaluation process by the teachers (%) (count)

30

1.00 1.35 169 2.04 238 273 308 342 377 412 446 481 515 4550

Fig: 1.1




B The institute/ teachers use student centric methods (%) (count)
W Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employ-ability skills
The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges (%)
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Fig: 1.2

% representation of overall teaching - learning process
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Fig: 1.3




